22 Call Toll-Free 1-800-922-7533
Safety on Lathes
UNGUARDED LATHE
SAFEGUARDED LATHE
ROTATING MEMBERS AND TOOLS
Part No. KSC-046
      ALWAYS wear proper personal protective equipment when operating this machine.
This sign does not cover all dangers that could happen while operating this machine.

bracket choices.
TRANSPARENT LATHE CHUCK SHIELDS
Ordering Information
We recommend a Sensing-Saf-Start® or
disconnect switch for all power-driven
machines—see pages 64-69.
SFM-2010-FULL_SFM Catalog - 2010  11/9/10  3:49 PM  Page 28
www.rockfordsystems.com 29
Safety on Lathes
The small steel (page 26) and transparent (page
28) lathe chuck shields can be interlocked to the
motor starter. When the chuck shield is lifted up,
the contact on the switch is opened. This causes
the machine to stop. The switch is attached to a
heavy-duty mounting bracket.
Part number FKT-781 interlocking bracket
assembly shown below includes mounting
bracket LXS-652.
The zinc-plated extension tube, to which the polycar-
bonate and steel shields are fastened, is mounted to
the headstock of the lathe by a mounting bracket.
There are two principal types
of mounting brackets avail-
able. Type A is used for
mounting to the top or the
side of the headstock. Type B
is used for mounting to the
inside face of the headstock.
For difficult mounting condi-
tions, bracket Type A1 may be
used. This bracket incorporates
a telescopic height adjustment
(up to 2") and can be swiveled
up to an angle of 90° as
required.
Bracket Type A
Part No. LXS-650
For mounting to the top
or side of the headstock.
Bracket Type B2 is a two-socket mounting. It can
be fastened to the face of the headstock where
shields with different diameters may be used. It
accommodates 3-jaw and 4-jaw chucks. The inner
socket is used for the 3-jaw chuck shield. When
changing over to a 4-jaw chuck, the shield is
removed from the inner socket and replaced by a
larger diameter shield inserted into the outer
socket. This accommodates the 4-jaw chuck.
Full dimensions, showing the transparent shield in
relation to the chuck, are illustrated on page 28.
Bracket Type A1
Part No. LXS-651
For extended mounting to top
or side of the headstock.
Bracket Type B
Part No. LXS-652
For mounting to the
face of the headstock.
Bracket Type B2
Part No. LXS-653
For mounting to the
face of the headstock
when two different sized
shields are used.

Adjusting the chuck using a spring-loaded chuck wrench.
STANDARD SIZE LATHE CHUCK WRENCHES
Ordering Information
SFM-2010-FULL_SFM Catalog - 2010  11/9/10  3:49 PM  Page 30
www.rockfordsystems.com 31
Safety on Lathes
Overall
Diameter
Bar
Diameter
3⁄4" Engagement
Length
Thumb
Screw
18" Sliding Handle
18" Sliding Handle
Spring-Loaded
Sleeve Fully
Encloses Spring
10" Body
2" Heat-Treated
(Case-Hardened)
Chamfered End
for Strength and
Wear
Part No. Nominal Actual Bar Overall
Size Size Diameter Diameter
KMC-900 9⁄32" SQ .271" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-901 5⁄16" SQ .303" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-902 3⁄8" SQ .365" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-903 7⁄16" SQ .427" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-904 1⁄2" SQ .490" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-905 9⁄16" SQ .552" 15⁄16" 1.315"
KMC-906 5⁄8" SQ .615" 15⁄16" 1.315"
KMC-907 11⁄16" SQ .678" 15⁄16" 1.315"
KMC-908 3⁄4" SQ .740" 15⁄16" 1.315"
KMC-909 1⁄2" HEX .490" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-910 5⁄8" HEX .615" 3⁄4" 1.050"
KMC-911 3⁄4" HEX .740" 15⁄16" 1.315"
All Parts
Black
Oxidized
The 18" handle can be